Low Voltage Products
Rotary Type Installation Switches
16...160 A, 500 V
Brochure OT_M22GB 03_01
1SCC301006C0201
2 Low Voltage Products
Rotary Type Installation Switches
16 A...160 A

SwitchLine
Rotary Type Installation Switches, OT16...160
Ordering Information
OT 63ML3
Rotary type installation switches, 16 A...160 A
Including a black knob handle and protected terminal clamps, IP 20. Tested acc. to IEC 947-3.
Number Ith Cable Operational Type Order number Delivery Weight/
of poles/ (open) cross currents quantity one pc
modules section AC21/AC22/AC23
[A] [mm2] ≤ 415 V [A/A/A] [pcs] [kg]
Modular installation switches
Suitable for standard 45 mm opening and for comb and rail busbar mounting.
Padlockable in OFF-position with one padlock (bail dia 5 mm).
3/3 45 2.5...50 45/45/30 OT45M3 1SCA022424R1650 1 0.32
4/4 OT45M4 1SCA022424R1810 1 0.40
3/3 63 2.5...50 63/63/38 OT63M3 1SCA022424R2380 1 0.32
4/4 OT63M4 1SCA022424R2540 1 0.40
3/3 80 2.5...50 80/80/45 OT80M3 1SCA022424R2620 1 0.32
4/4 OT80M4 1SCA022424R2710 1 0.40
3/3 100 2.5...50 100/100/55 OT100M3 1SCA022424R2890 1 0.32
4/4 OT100M4 1SCA022424R2970 1 0.40
Installation switches for 45 mm standard opening
For standard 45 mm opening.
OT16...125M: padlockable in OFF-position with one padlock (bail dia 5 mm)
3/2 16 0.75...10 16/16/16 OT16M3 1SCA022497R0220 1 0.11
4/3 OT16M4 1SCA022497R0730 1 0.14
3/2 25 0.75...10 25/25/20 OT25M3 1SCA022497R0310 1 0.11
4/3 OT25M4 1SCA022497R0650 1 0.14
3/2 40 0.75...10 40/40/23 OT40M3 1SCA022497R0490 1 0.11
4/3 OT40M4 1SCA022497R0570 1 0.14
3 80 1.5...35 80/80/75 OT63ML3 1SCA022530R5770 1 0.27
4 OT63ML4 1SCA022530R6400 1 0.30
3 125 10...70 125/125/90 OT125M3 1SCA022429R9140 1 0.4
4 125 10...70 125/125/90 OT125M4 1SCA022429R9220 1 0.5
3 200 10...70 160/160/135 OT160M3
1)
1SCA022317R3260 1 1.0
4 200 10...70 160/160/135 OT160M4
1)
1SCA022317R3420 1 1.4
S
00
46
5A

SwitchLine
Rotary Type Installation Switches, OT16...160
Ordering Information, Accessories
S
00
26
5A
OTS_T3
S
00
46
2A
OTS_T1
OEZXX6
I  ON
 O
OFF
S
01
07
0
Busbar spreader kit for OT 160M/200A
Ith of the combination 200 A. A kit contains three pieces (four pieces for 4-pole switch).
Suitable for Type Order number Quantity per Weight/
switches package one pc
[pcs] [kg]
OT 160M3 OEZXX6 1SCA022292R6330 1 0.17
OT 160M4 OEZXX13 1SCA022299R9720 1 0.23
Terminal shrouds
Snap-on mounting to the switch, transparent.
Suitable for Type Order number Quantity per Weight/
switches package one pc
[pcs] [kg]
OT 45...100M3 OTS 80T3 1SCA022424R3430 10 0.01
OTPS 100MP OTS 80T1 1SCA022424R3510 10 0.01
OT125M3 OTS 125T3 1SCA022379R9680 10 0.02
OTPS125MP OTS 125T1 1SCA022379R9760 10 0.01
OT160M_ OTS160T1
2)
1SCA022691R2010 10 0.01
Padlocking adapter
A padlock with max 3.5 mm bail can be installed.
Suitable for Type Order number Quantity per Weight
switches package one pc
[pcs] [kg]
OT45...160 SA 1 1SCA022401R8230 1 0.01
Labelling accessories
For OT 45...125.
Description Type Order number Quantity per  Weight/
package one pc
[pcs] [kg]
Label carrier ST 1SCA022407R8210 10  0.01
Label ST-E 1SCA022407R8300 1
1)
 0.01
1) One sheet = 250 labels 2) REMARK: Single pole shroud
6 Low Voltage Products